DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1606.80 Rec:\$40.00

\$1,646.80 Pgs=4

2020-956298

\$1606.80 Rec.\$40.00

11/12/2020 02:27 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1220-21-810-005 **RPTT:** \$1,606.80

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 121319-ARJ

When Recorded Mail To: Zachary Culley and Brooke Culley 622 Blueorck Road Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Kinsey Béll

Escrow Assistant

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Jimmy Richard Morgan, Jr., Successor Trustee of The Morgan Family Trust dated August 28, 2014 do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Zachary Culley and Brooke Culley, Husband and Wife, as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 118, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO.7, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on March 27, 1974, in Book 374, Page 676, as Document No. 72456, Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 11/05/2020

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

-	Amily Trust date	ad August 28, 2	_	
		,		
STATE OF _		-/-		} ss
COUNTY OF This instrumen	nt was acknowle	edged before m	e on	
By Timmy Ric	hard Morgan, Ji			
by many Kid	naro iviorgan, o			
				//)
	Notary Publ	ic		
			See Attache Nolary Certif	
7 /			********	NAMES OF THE PARTY
`			///	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not to	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	~ \ \
County of San Luis Obispo)	
On 11/10/2020 before me,	Cara A. Leandro, Notary Public
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Jimmy Richard	
,	Name(s) of Signer(s)
CONCOUNCE OF THE MANIEL HERITARIES NUMBER SURVEY	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are eledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), cted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
700000000000000000000000000000000000000	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
CARA A. LEANDRO Notary Public - California San Luis Obispo County Commission # 2311164 My Comm. Expires Nov 26, 2023	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	TIONAL TIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Gant, Bargain and Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tha	of Sale Doed Document Date: 11/5/2020
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	7,000 7
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual☐ Attorney in Fact☐ Trustee☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Other:	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1220-21-810-005

City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410

						\				
2.	Type of I	Property:		FOR RECO	ORDERS OPT	IONALI	ISE ONLY			
		cant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:	ordeno or r	IOI WILL	COL ONE			
	•	ndo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex	1.0125						
	e) ☐ Co		f) ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l			******	\ 			
	· •	<u> </u>	-	<u></u>						
	g) □ Ag i) □ Oth	gricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home				7			
	1) 🔟 Ou	161				The same of the sa				
3.	Total V	Value/Sales Price of	Property	\$412,000.	00	-				
J.			re Only(value of property		.00					
		er Tax Value:	re Omy(value of property	\$412,000.	00		_			
		roperty Transfer Ta	v Duar	\$1,606.80						
	ixcui i .	roporty Transici La	A Duc.	\$1,000.00	<u></u>					
4.	If Exemp	otion Claimed:		1)]		~			
			ption per NRS 375.090, S	Section	/ /					
•		Explain Reason for		/			÷ .			
		•	r		/ /					
5.	Partial Ir	nterest: Percentage l	peing transferred: 100 %							
				. \	\					
	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS									
	375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be									
	supporte	d by documentation	if called upon to substan	tiate the infor	mation provide	d herein.	Furthermore, the			
			ce of any claimed exemp			f additio	nal tax due, may			
	result in	a penalty of 10% of	the tax due plus interest	at 1% per mo	nth.					
Deser	awawe ea 1	NIDG 275 020 4L - T	Survey and Calley at all he			C	3.3242 3			
owe	suant to I	7 /5.030, the 1	Buyer and Seller shall be	e jointly and	severally hable	for any	additional amoun			
	-		KOI	C	esmi)					
	nature	my			SLOW					
Sigi	iature			_Capacity						
_/	SELLER	R (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUVER (C	GRANTEE) INF	CORMAT	ION			
/	(REQUI		ORMATION	(REQUIR		ORWA	ION			
Prir	4 -	,	organ, Jr., Successor		Zachary Culle	v and Bro	oke Culley			
Nan	1	· .	rgan Family Trust dated	x 13110 1 (111111C)	Zacitary Carro	<i>y</i> una 2210	oke caney			
1 (41.	T.	August 28, 2014	<u> </u>							
Add	lress:	650 Randall Drive		Address:	622 Bluerock	Road				
City	T	Cambria		City:	Gardnerville					
Stat	76.		The state of the s	State:	NV	Zip:	89460			
- 1	/ /		7 7	•		f°				
CO	MPANY/	PERSON REQUES	TING RECORDING							
	(required	if not the seller or buy	er)							
			alf of Western Title Comp	<u>any</u> E	isc. #: <u>121319-A</u>	<u>RJ</u>				
Add		Douglas Office								
	1	1362 Highway 395, 1	Ste. 109							

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)